Internal Reorganisation in view that the Proposed Share Exchange will be implemented
on the basis of 1 new Newco Share for every 1 existing AAB Share held.

THE REST OF THIS PAGE HAS BEEN INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

 8

6.4 Net Assets (“NA”) per Share and Gearing

Upon completion of the Proposed Internal Reorganisation, the Newco Group’s NA and gearing will not be significantly different from AAB Group’s NA
and gearing prior to the implementation of the Proposed Internal Reorganisation.

For illustrative purposes, the proforma effects of the Proposed Internal Reorganisation on the NA per share and gearing of the enlarged Newco Group
based on AAB’s latest audited consolidated financial statements as at 31 December 2016 are as set out below.

Audited consolidated
AAB Group as at 31

December 2016

(RM’000)

Before the Proposed Internal
Reorganisation

Proforma 1

After the Proposed Internal Reorganisation
(1)Consolidated AAB

Group

(RM’000)

Newco

(RM’000)

Consolidated AAB
Group

(RM’000)

Newco

(RM’000)

Consolidated
Newco Group

 (RM’000)

Share capital 278,297 2,515,438 (2)- 2,515,438 (4)6,569,929 6,569,929

Share premium  1,230,941 - - - - -

Treasury shares (160) (160) - (160) - -

Foreign exchange reserve 46,993 46,993 - 46,993 - 46,993

Merger deficit - -  - -  (5)(4,054,651)

Retained earnings 5,294,468 4,893,431 - (3)4,891,931 -  4,891,931

Other reserves (217,554) (217,554) - (217,554) - (217,554)

NA/Shareholders’ fund 6,632,985 7,238,148 (2)- 7,236,648 6,569,929  7,236,648

Number of ordinary shares
(‘000)

2,782,974 3,341,974 2 3,341,974 3,341,974 3,341,974

NA per share (RM) 2.38 (1)2.17 1 2.17 1.97 2.17

Total borrowings (RM’000) 10,579,142 10,579,142 - 10,579,142 - 10,579,142

Gearing 1.59 1.46 - 1.46 - 1.46

Notes:-
(1) After adjusting for the following subsequent events:-

(i) Private placement of 559,000,000 AAB Shares on 26 January 2017 for RM1.80 per AAB Share;
(ii) With effect from 31 January 2017, the concept of “par value” was abolished under the new Act. The amount standing to the credit of the Company’s share premium account is

assumed to have become part of the Company’s share capital as at that date; and
(iii) Distribution of approximately RM401.04 million on 23 June 2017 as final dividend for the financial year ended 31 December 2016.
(Collectively referred to as “Adjustments of Subsequent Events”)